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Editorial

Thomas & Werner Schmeer

Ergonomic, design oriented task chairs have been our
core business since Viasit was founded over 40 years
ago. In the meantime, far more diversity and safety is
demanded of offices than back then—they should not
only be functional and healthy; they should now also

be flexible to use, promote creativity and represent the
DNA of the company. These changes are reflected in our
portfolio. Take a look for yourself.

Ergonomische, design-georiénteerde bureaustoelen,
dat is onze core business sinds de oprichting van Viasit,
meer dan 40 jaar geleden. Tegenwoordig wordt van kan-
toren veel meer verwacht dan destijds. Ze moeten niet
alleen functioneel en milieuvriendelijk zijn, maar ook
duurzaam, creativiteit bevorderen en het DNA van het
bedrijf vertegenwoordigen. Deze verandering heeft ook
haar invioed gehad op ons portofolio. Kijk zelf maar.
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More space

Meer openheid

The modern office is an open space. It removes
barriers between people and functional units.
With the right furniture, space is safely created for
diversity, for creativity and for working in teams
that are subject to ad hoc change on a project by
project basis. However, it also creates space for
fun, play, togetherness, and identification with the
company. Openness creates appreciation, and
those who are appreciated are productive and
successful in the long run.

Het moderne kantoor is open en transparant. Het
neemt barrieres weg tussen mensen en tussen
functies. Met het juiste meubilair wordt ruimte ge-
creéerd voor diversiteit, voor creativiteit en voor het
werken in teams, die bovendien kunnen variéren
naargelang de functie. Maar het schept ook ruimte
voor plezier, samenspel, saamhorigheid en identifi-
catie met het bedrijf. Openheid creéert waardering,
en wie gewaardeerd wordt is op lange termijn pro-
ductief en succesvol.










Scope

Design: Martin Ballendat

Scope combines elegance with freedom of movement. Sitting still for long
periods of time is not good for the body. The patented “Pendolo” backrest
concept lets the “muscles play” making it possible to additionally rotate the
backrest to the left and right around the vertical axis while sitting. In this way,
Scope allows a harmonious, coordinated movement in three dimensions, which
activates the back and pelvic muscles in a pleasant way when sitting. The
dynamism of Scope is apparent with its elegant aluminium components and
leather detailing.

Elegante bewegingsvrijheid met de Scope. Te lang stilzitten is niet goed voor
het lichaam. Laat je lichaam het werk doen! Het gepatenteerde “Pendolo” sys-
teem van de Scope maakt het mogelijk de rugleuning tijdens het zitten naar
links en rechts om de verticale as te bewegen. Op deze manier maakt de
Scope een harmonieuze, in drie demissies gecodrdineerde beweging mogelijk,
die de rugen bekkenspieren tijdens het zitten op een aangename manier acti-
veert. Deze dynamiek is direct zichtbaar in de Scope met zijn elegante alumi-
nium elementen en lederen accenten.
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Iconic sitting comiort

Iconisch zitcomfort

Seat height

Zithoogte

Seat depth

Zitdiepte

Backrest recline

Neiging rugleuning

Seat forward flt

Neiging zitvlak
The integrated function buttons show the De bedieningspictogrammen wijzen de weg:
way: The numerous functions of Scope are de vele functies van de Scope zijn intuitief
intuitively accessible and ensure unrivalled toegankelijk en zorgen voor een ergonomi-
ergonomic comfort. Incidentally, there sche comfortbeleving. Overigens zijn er talrijke
are numerous options with Scope, and a toebehoren voor de Scope, en een uitgebrei-
comprehensive range of visitor and conference  de serie bezoekers- en conferentiestoelen in
chairs sharing the same elegant look. dezelfde elegante uitstraling.
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Hoogte rugleuning

Adjustable lucbar
Support

Lendensteun

Arwrest height

Hoogte armleuningen

Teusion adfustuent
Instelling weerstand
@e—§—o Arurest width

Breedte armleuningen

Check out the user guides and videos at Gebruiksaanwijzingen en video’s vindt u
www.viasit.com. online via www.viasit.com.

A

Read wore about Scope side
aund Surivel conference chairs
tu our MEET catalrgue

Scope bezoeker- en conferentie-
stoelen vindt u in de MEET brochure




From the first concept to the finished product, Martin
Ballendat designed Scope in such a way that the 99th
percentile can enjoy comfortable sitting. That’'s why
Scope complies with the demanding NPR ergonomic
requirements of the Netherlands.



Van het eerste concept tot het uiteindelijke serieproduct
heeft Martin Ballendat de Scope dusdanig ontworpen
dat ook bijzonder grote en bijzonder kleine mensen zich
er comfortabel op kunnen voelen. Daarom voldoet de
Scope aan de veeleisende NPR richtlijn in Nederland.



Scope colours

Scope uitvoeringen

Recommended mesh for the back
Netweave rugleuning: Aanbevolen Netweaves

Technical mesh/Netweave Rib mesh/Rib Netweave /‘

7502

7304

Harlequin mesh

3/7260/70 3/7266/70 3/7276/70 3/7263/70 3/7271/70 3/7269/70

3/7270/70

3/7262/70 3/7261/70 3/7264/70

3/7265/70 3/7267/70 3/7272/70 3/7273/70 3/7268/70

Star bases
Kruisvoeten

Polished aluminium
Alu, gepolijst



Leather side pauel detail

Bies altijd in zwart leder



Firm support

Stevige ondersteuning

Firm support, even when things get turbulent: Stevige ondersteuning, zelfs bij intensief ge-
There are many types of armrests to choose bruik: Er zijn vele verschillende soorten arm-
from for our office chairs: From the 2D variant leuningen waaruit u kunt kiezen voor onze bu-
(height and width adjustable), through 3D reaustoelen: Van de 2D-versie (in hoogte en
(depth adjustment is added) to 4D (rotation breedte verstelbaar) tot 3D (extra diepteverstel-
of the armrest, up to 360° depending on the ling ) tot 4D (zwenkbaarheid van de armleu-
model). Depending on the model, different ning, afhankelijk van het model tot 360°). Af-
base materials, colours and up to three hankelijk van het model kan worden gekozen
different armrest surfaces can be selected. uit verschillende basismaterialen, kleuren en

tot drie verschillende oppervlakteafwerkingen.




Polypropylene, solid (PP) Polyurethane, soft (PU) Polyurethane, soft grip (PU)
Polypropyleen, hard (PP) Polyurethaan, zacht (PU) Polyurethaan, Softgrip (PU)
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Toleo

Design: Martin Ballendat

The character of Toleo is revealed at first glance by its striking design. The
backrest has a unique torsional movement dimension that is a new chapter

in the topic of 3D sitting. With Toleo, Martin Ballendat has created an
ergonomically and economically convincing solution in keeping with the spirit of
the times.

Dat Toleo een sterk karakter heeft, blijkt op het eerste gezicht uit de opvallende
rugleuningsteun. Deze heeft een extra torsiemobiliteitsdimensie gekregen die
een nieuw hoofdstuk opent in het 3D zitten. Met de Toleo heeft Martin Ballendat
een ergonomisch en duurzaam overtuigende oplossing in de geest van de tijd
gecreéerd.

n = n Certified to/Voldoet aan de
. Norm DIN/EN 1335-1:2020
NPR 1813 (Typ Ax)




Freedom of movement?

Meer bewegingsvrijheid

Toleo delivers, in addition to the classic synchro- Naast de klassieke synchrone beweging in

nous movement, mobility to the left and right, de lengterichting biedt de Toleo een bewe-

thanks to the innovative composite plastic ging naar links en rechts, dankzij de innova-

backrest support. Additional support is provided tieve rugleuningsteun van kunststofcomposiet

by the curved backrest and the optional 4D materiaal. Ondersteuning wordt geboden door

headrest. You can enjoy relaxed movement de gebogen rugleuning en de optionele 4D

dynamics and sitting comfort in any position. hoofdsteun. Zo kunt u in elke positie genieten
van een ontspannen bewegingsdynamiek en
zitcomfort.









We sit all day—in the office,
the home office, in the car, on
the sofa. The end result: we
move far too little. In the long
run, this is detrimental to our
performance and health. Toleo
enables the user to intuitively
integrate 3D movement into
everyday working life. This
promotes more natural move-
ment sequences when sitting.
Mobile sitting activates the
body and is healthy, the
users are more relaxed and
concentrated.

We zitten de hele dag—op
kantoor, achter de thuiswerk-
plek, in de auto, op de bank.
Het resultaat: We bewegen
veel te weinig. Op lange termijn
is dit schadelijk voor onze pres-
taties en gezondheid. De To-
leo biedt een intuitieve manier
om 3D-beweging te integreren
tijdens het dagelijkse werk. Dit
maakt nog meer natuurlijke
bewegingssequenties tijdens
het zitten mogelijk. Mobiel zit-
ten activeert de organen en is
gezond, kantoormedewerkers
werken meer ontspannen en
geconcentreerder.









Everything under
control

Alles onder controle

Headrest or coat hauger

Neksteun of kledinghanger

n

Mohlé‘y haudle

Geintegreerde handgreep

Arrests

20, 30, 40, NPR
Armleuningen

/ Adfustable luwu-
bar support

Lendesteun

Option

N

ultraspring

Jyacéroz«m‘z’c wechanlsw (Tolea)
Aafvxyacéroz«aﬂb wechans (Toleo Pro)

Synchroonmechaniek (Toleo)
Auto-synchroonmechaniek (Toleo Pro)



The project

Het project

Designer Martin Ballendat

It began with an idea: an ergonomic office Het begon allemaal met het idee: Een ergo-
chair that supports lateral movement when nomische bureaustoel die zijdelingse bewe-
seated that does not need any additional gingen tijdens het zitten ondersteunt, maar
construction elements such as springs or geen extra constructie-elementen zoals
mechanical joints to do so. Martin Ballendat veren of mechanische onderdelen nodig heeft.
gave the backrest support an additional In plaats daarvan heeft Martin Ballendat de
function. Al though rarely before has such steun van de rugleuning een extra functie ge-
a complex design task been attempted, the geven. Hoewel zelden eerder een poging is
Toleo project took only two years from the ondernomen om zo’n complex ontwerp te
initial design idea to the end product. volbrengen, duurde het Toleoproject slechts

twee jaar van het eerste ontwerpidee tot het
serieprodukt.

—27—



Durable and flexible

Durability and comfortable mobility —which
back support material performs best? The
options were computer simulated using finite
element calculations to efficiently determine
the optimal composition of the material used
construction.

Duurzaam en comfort

Duurzaamheid en een comfortabele beweging,

welke oplossing presteert het best? De opties

werden gesimuleerd op de computer met

behulp van oneindig veel elementberekeningen
in  om op efficiénte wijze de optimale samen-

stelling van het composietmateriaal te bepalen.



The aesthetics of Toleo

The designer’s art is to bring a wealth of
functions into a convincing, coherent form—for
example, by means of controls that are obvious
in their function; a distinctive backrest that is
recognisable as a decisive knowledge element
with an S-shape that hints at its mobility. The
timeless aesthetics of Toleo also look good in
the home office.

De vormgeving van de Toleo

Het is de kunst van de ontwerper om een veel-
voud van functies in een overtuigende, samen-
hangende vorm te gieten, bijvoorbeeld door
middel van bedieningselementen waarvan de
functie duidelijk is; Een karakteristieke rug-
leuning die van achteren herkenbaar is als een
doorslaggevend know-how element, en waar-
van de S-vorm van het zijaanzicht de flexibi-
liteit aangeeft. De tijdloze vorm van de Toleo
komt tevens tot zijn recht als onderdeel van de
thuiswerkplek.



The tamily

De familie

Toleo’s list of options leaves nothing to be
desired. Would you prefer the mesh back or
the upholstered back? Do you like it better
in black or telegrey? Which armrests and
mechanism suits you best?

De vele opties voor de Toleo laat niets te
wensen over. Geeft u de voorkeur aan een met
net bespannen rugleuning of een gestoffeerd
rugleuning en ziet hij er beter uit in het zwart
of telegrijs? Welke van de armleuningen en
synchroonmechanieken passen het best bij u?



Optivual coat hanger
Kledingbeugel optioneel \
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Backrest height

Lendensteun

Black plastic star base Polished aluiuiniu Star base  Telegrey plaskc star base

Kruisvoet kunststof zwart Kruisvoet aluminium gepolijst Kruisvoet kunststof telegrijs

NPR version avadlable

Ook NPR versie The Toleo NPR chair delivers

/ particularly good ergonomic
properties to a wide

demographic.

De Toleo NPR stoel biedt bij-

Black aluuiniyu star base zonder goede ergonomische
Kruisvoet aluminium zwart eigenschappen, ook voor bij-
_/ zonder grote en kleine mensen.



Recommended colours

Aanbevolen kleuren

Recommended tone-on-tone
fabric combinations for Toleo
with a mesh back.

Additional mesh and fabric

options are available on request.

Additional options can be found
in the “Viasit Collection’

Aanbevolen ton-sur-ton stof-
combinaties voor Toleo met
netweave rugleuning.
Afwijkende netweave stoffen
zijn op aanvraag. De volledige
collectie stoffen voor de zittin-
gen en rugleuningen vindt u in
de “Viasit Collection’

Spin Step Melange

1311 G3/5317

1312 G3/5311

1314 G3/5313

1316 G3/5318

1318 G3/5328

Mesh (Spin), Self-supporting,
robust mesh (Trevira CS)

Seat upholstery (Step
Melange), Elegant and
extreme ly hard-wearing two-
tone mix (Trevira CS)

Spin Step Melange

1310 G3/5314

1313 G3/5315

1315 G3/5316

1317 G3/5319

1319 G3/5329

Netweave (Spin), een zelf-
dragend, solide netweave
(Trevira CS)

Zitkussen (Step Melange),
Elegant en uiterst duurzame
en geméleerd (Trevira CS)



Adjustable lucbar support

Lendensteun



Comiortably supported

Comfortabel ondersteund

ultraspring

Viasit offers even greater comfort and im-

proved ergonomics for chairs in the workplace.

The basic idea of coil springs traditionally
associated with beds has been adapted and
applied to office chairs.

The result is “Ultra Spring”—the main
advantage: The moulded foam upholstery pad
conceals 56 individual pocket springs located
centrally, giving the user gentle support and
extreme comfort thanks to numerous positive
characteristics.

Viasit biedt nog meer comfort en ergonomie
voor het zitten achter de werkplek en heeft het
uitgangspunt van boxspring bedden overge-
bracht op de zitting van de bureaustoel.

Het resultaat is Ultra Spring, het hoogtepunt:
goed beschermd door vormschuim zorgen 56
pocketveer kernen in de zitkussen voor een
bijzonder comfortabel en zacht ondersteunend
zitgevoel met positieve eigenschappen.



Upholstery fabric

Stoffering

Moulded foau pad
(polyurethane)

Vormschuim (Polyurethaan)

Core cotl springs

Pocketveer

(]
_/ Jfﬂ%&l{f&%@/!
. Stabiliseringshoes

Supporting plate

Zittingdrager
e Easily adapts to suit the user’s body * Groot aanpassingsvermogen aan het lichaam
* Optimal weight and pressure distribution * Goede verdeling van gewicht en druk
* Selective elasticity * Hoog puntbelastingsvermogen
¢ Increased level of comfort e Extra zitcomfort
* Relaxed sitting position * Ontspannende zithouding
e Maintains a comfortable temperature and e Behoud een optimale temperatuur en heeft

offers optimal hygienic properties tevens een ademende functie

This new feature is now available as a low De nieuwe, aantrekkelijk geprijsde optie
cost option for a number of Viasit’s workplace is beschikbaar voor verschillende Viasit bureau-
chairs. stoelen.
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Drumback

Design: Martin Ballendat

Drumback is neither an upholstered or a mesh back chair and combines the
advantages of both basic forms in a “drum” concept with mesh stretched over

a polypropylene back shell. Drumback uniquely combines the benefits of the
cool comfort of a mesh back with the stability of a solid back chair. Martin
Ballendat’s unique design also reduces the number of component parts required
in the manufacturing process. The potential saving of several hundred tons of
upholstery foam per year—without compromising on either sitting comfort or
ergonomics.

De Drumback combineert de voordelen van een volledig gestoffeerde stoel

en een stoel met netweave rugleuning. De bekledingsstof is gespannen over
de polypropyleen rugkader—vergelijkbaar met een trommelvel. Dit geeft u het
luchtige zitcomfort van een rugleuning met netweave gecombineerd met de
stabiliteit van een gesloten rugschaal. Het unieke ontwerp van Martin Ballendat
vermindert ook het aantal grondstoffen dat nodig is in het fabricageproces. Dit
bespaart mogelijk enkele honderden tonnen schuim per jaar—zonder afbreuk te
doen aan het zitcomfort en de ergonomie.

gefman, 4@ Green

a""?f;r b Product Award
winner Winner 2017
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Cube, Deutsche Bahn Berlin / Duitse spoorwegen Berlijn



Wide spectrum

Breed Spectrum

The Drumback series comprises professional
seating solutions for various areas of
application. In addition to the office swivel chair
for the normal workplace, the Drumback series
also offers special solutions in the same look,
such as raised counter chairs, formally based
on the office chair or the conference chair, as
well as an NPR variant, which is suitable for
particularly small and particularly large people
thanks to extended adjustment travel and is
especially suitable for shared workspaces (i.e.
Shift work in call centres).

Het Drumback programma omvat professio-
nele zitoplossingen voor diverse toepassingen.
Naast de bureaustoel voor de standaard werk-
plek biedt de Drumback-serie ook speciale
oplossingen in dezelfde look, zoals verhoogde
counterstoelen, die formeel gebaseerd zijn

op de kantoor- of conferentiestoel, en een
NPR-variant, die dankzij een groter verstelbe-
reik geschikt is voor een grotere groep binnen
de beroepsbevolking en bijzonder geschikt

is voor flexwerkplekken en bijvoorbeeld call-
center werkplekken.

Task chacr

Bureaustoel Counter-vergaderstoel

Collaborative couuter chatr  Counter chatr

NPR task chadr

NPR-Bureaustoel

Counter-bureaustoel



Configurator

Configurator

With our easy-to-use configurator, you can Met onze eenvoudig te gebruiken configura-
plan your task chair simply, quickly, and online.  tor kunt u onze bureaustoelen eenvoudig, snel
Which options do | need, which colours do | en online samenstellen. Welke opties heb ik
want and how does that change the look of nodig, welke stofuitvoering en hoe verandert
the product? Why not try it for yourself and it dat de uitstraling van het product? Probeer
virtually in its intended location with your het gewoon uit en verplaats het virtueel op de
tablet. This way you can get an idea in advance  bedoelde locatie met uw tablet. Op die manier
of how it will fit into its surroundings. kunt u zich van tevoren een beeld vormen van

hoe het in de omgeving zal passen.

Steaply scau aund

fry the coufigurator




Anextended
iamily

Eén grote familie

The Newback work chair is a cousin of the
Drumback range as they share the same design
concept. Combine Drumback and Newback
however you want and enjoy even more design
options for a complete space solution.

De bureaustoelen van de serie Newback passen
perfect bij Drumback, aangezien ze op hetzelfde
ontwerpconcept zijn gebaseerd. Combineer
Drumback en Newback naar voorkeur en profiteer
van nog meer mogelijkheden bij het inrichten van
ruimtes met stoelen die uit hetzelfde hout

zijn gesneden.










Meet the Designer

Martin Ballendat has already won over 100
awards and prizes for his work. After his design
studies graduation, he held leading positions

in the office furniture industry. In 1995, he
opened his own design studio in Simbach am
Inn. Ballendat not only designs seating furniture,
but also lighting, technical equipment and much
more. For him, the office environment should be
so interesting, sociable and energising that the
person working there enjoys going there and
taking part in it, as an important part of social
togetherness.

Martin Ballendat

Martin Ballendat heeft al meer dan 100 prijzen
en onderscheidingen voor zijn werk gewonnen.
Na zijn ontwerpstudies bekleedde hij leidingge-
vende functies in de kantoormeubelindustrie.
In 1995 opende hij zijn eigen ontwerpstudio in
Simbach am Inn.Ballendat ontwerpt niet alleen
zitmeubelen, maar ook lichtarmaturen, tech-
nisch apparatuur en nog veel meer. Voor hem
moet de kantooromgeving zo interessant, aan-
genaam en stimulerend zijn dat mensen er
graag gebruik van maken, als een belangrijk
deel van het sociale samenzijn.

Design Ballendat






Newback

Design: Martin Ballendat

Minimise to the max: Newback is closely related to Viasit's multi award winning
“Drumback” model. Its trademark is the sophisticated organically formed, and
exceptionally durable frame. This form is replicated in the optional headrest.
With New back, Martin Ballendat has taken the art of omission to new heights.
The shape has ensured the chair's most essential function: an ergonomic and
sustainable swivel chair that looks fantastic and makes work a daily pleasure.

Minimize to the max: De Newback is er trots op nauw verwant te zijn aan de
meermaals bekroonde “Drumback” van Viasit. Het handelsmerk is de verfijnde
organisch gevormde en duurzame rugleuning. De optionele neksteun gaat daar-
naast meesterlijk over in de rugleuning. Bij de Newback heeft Martin Ballendat
de kunst van het weglaten goed in de praktijk gebracht. Wat er overblijft is de
pure vorm en zijn functionaliteit: Een ergonomische, duurzame draaistoel die

er fantastisch uitziet en het werken achter de werkplek tot een dagelijks plezier
maakt.

GOOD
DESIGN




Ingood company

In goed gezelschap

The Newback chair is a cousin to the
Drumback range as they share the same
design concept. Combine Drumback and
Newback however you want and enjoy even
more design options for complete object
furnishing. Discover both products at
www.viasit.com.

De bezoeker- en conferentiestoelen uit het
Drumback programma passen perfect bij de
Newback, omdat ze op hetzelfde designcon-
cept zijn gebaseerd. Combineer Drumback en
Newback naar wens en geniet van nog meer
mogelijkheden voor uw project uit één hand.
Kijk voor meer informatie op www.viasit.com.
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See wartching Druwdback
weeting aud conference chaire
w our MEET m/ﬂl#?ue
Drumback Bezoeker- en conferen-
tiestoelen vindt u in de MEET Brochure



Elements of comfort

Producteigenschappen

You can find interactive operating instructions Interactieve gebruiksaanwijzingen en video’s
and videos online at www.viasit.com. vindt u online op www.viasit.com.

Arwrests 20, 30 or 40D

Armleuningen 2D, 3D of 4D \

N !
N
NN W
\ '
N

N [
N 1

g —

Seat height Seat depth Backrest reclive

Zithoogte Zitdiepte Neiging rugleuning




Adfjustable headvest

Neksteun verstelbaar

Adjustable
luibzr sujoport

Lendensteun

N |
ultraspring I
Opruon

Backrest height

Rugleuninghoogte



Colours and tabrics

Kleuren en stoffen

For Drumback and Newback, Viasit recom- Voor de netweave rugleuning van de

mends Harlequin and Runner mesh. For Drumback en de Newback beveelt Viasit de
the seat cover—apart from Harlequin and stoffen Harlequin en Runner aan. Naast
Runner—all options of the Viasit Collection are  Harlequin en Runner voor de rugleuning zijn
open to you. alle stoffen uit de Viasit stoffencollectie beschik-

baar voor de bekleding van de zitting.

Harlequin

3/7260/70 3/7266/70 3/7276/70 3/7271/70 3/7269/70

3/7270/70

3/7262/70 3/7261/70 3/7275/70 3/7264/70

3/7265/70 3/7267/70 3/7272/70 3/7273/70 3/7268/70

Runner

3/5293/50 3/5291/50 3/5290/50 3/5292/50 3/5294/50 3/5295/50

3/5297/50 3/5296/50 3/5298/50



Halle4 Coworking Space, Saarbriicken

Star bases

Kruisvoet
Black Telegrey Polished aluminium
Zwart Telegrijs Alu gepolijst

Plastic parts
Kunststof delen

Black Telegrey Iron grey (Drumback only)
Zwart Telegrijs Staalgrijs (alleen Drumback)






Impulse

Design: Ralf Umland

Impulse offers timeless design and good technical capability for a long service
life delivering ergonomic excellence for the heart and mind. Thanks to its fully
synchromatic mechanism with an instant response tension control wheel you
will experience embedded and dynamic sitting. All other ergonomic functions
are intuitive thanks to the easy to use integrated function buttons. Impulse is
LEVEL-certified for sustainability. Give your work a new impulse!

De Impulse biedt een tijdloos, ongedwongen design en een goede technologie
voor een lange levensduur. Dit is ergonomisch zitten voor mensen met hart

en verstand. Dankzij het auto-synchroon mechaniek past de weerstand van

de rugleuning zich eenvoudig aan het lichaamsgewicht aan, en zit u altijd
dynamisch en goed in balans. Alle andere ergonomische functies zijn intuitief
toegankelijk dankzij de éénvoudig te begrijpen pictogrammen. De Impulse is
LEVEL-gecertificeerd voor duurzaamheid. Geef je werk een nieuwe impuls!

interior
innovation

award
2014

Silver Award Selection

German
Design Award

NOMINEE 2014




Choices

Uw keuze
Mesh headrest
M&(% or M/oﬁOﬁW kmﬂ Instelbare netweave neksteun
Neksteun gestoffeerd of netweave
Adfustable
\ luwibar support
Verstelbare

The “basic” Impulse swivel chair is available
with an upholstered or mesh back and can be
enhanced with a variety of options including:
height adjustable backrest, dynamic floating
tilt, adjustable lumbar support, a full width
neck rest, adjustable headrest and 5 arm
variants. The choice is yours! Whether you
choose an upholstered or mesh back Impulse
delivers class leading comfort and ergonomics
thanks to the integrated instantly adjustable
synchronous automatic mechanism. The mesh
model is available with the additional choice
between black or telegrey frames, base and
arms.

pe——
luibar support
Lumbaalpad
- phittthhly | —

lendensteun

Stel uw individuele bureaustoel samen uit het
basismodel van de Impulse, dat verkrijgbaar is
met een gestoffeerde of netweave rugleuning,
met een veelvoud aan opties: Een zitdiepte
instelling, automatische neiging van de zitting,
lendensteun, een neksteun in twee varianten of
diverse armleuningvarianten zijn leverbaar. Of
u nu kiest voor de comfortabele, rijk gestofferde
rugleuning of de ademende, strakke netweave
rugleuning, u zit altijd comfortabel en ergono-
misch, bijvoorbeeld dankzij de geintegreerde
synchroonautomaat met snelverstelling. De
stoel met netweave rugleuning is verkrijgbaar
in kunststof zwart of telegrijs.
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Colours and finishes

Kleuren en stoffen

Runner mesh

3/5293/50 3/5291/50 3/5290/50 3/5292/50 3/5294/50 3/5295/50

3/5297/50 3/5296/50 3/5298/50
Star bases
Kruisvoet
Black Telegrey Polished aluminium  Silver coated aluminium
Zwart Telegrijs Alu gepolijst Alu, zilvermetallic

Plastic parts
Kunststof delen

Black Telegrey
Zwart Telegrijs






Showroom

Frankiurt

Viasit Birositzmdbel GmbH
Hanauer Landstra3e 186
60314 Frankfurt a. M.
frankfurt@viasit.com

Tel. +49(0) 1632908115




Frankfurt is often referred to as “Bankfurt” or
“Mainhattan” The city now has a new pseudo-
nym “Viasity” Viasit’s Frankfurt showroom is
located in one of the buildings of the former
Union Brewery on Hanauer LandstraBe. This
commercial area in Frankfurt's Ostend district
is currently developing into one of the most
interesting locations in Frankfurt. Here you can
experience practical solutions and new options
for workplaces, open spaces and furniture
systems.

Frankfurt wordt ook wel eens “Bankfurt” of
“Mainhattan” genoemd, en nu ook “Viasity” De
showroom van Viasit in Frankfurt is gevestigd
in een van de gebouwen van de voormalige
Union Brouwerij aan de Hanauer Landstral3e.
Dit commerciéle gebied in Oost Frankfurt ont-
wikkelt zich momenteel tot een van de meest
interessante locaties in Frankfurt. Ervaar daar
de praktische oplossingen voor uw werkplek.
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Cube, Deutsche Bahn Berlin
Duitse spoorwegen Berlijn




Sustainable

Duurzaam

Sustainable business is far more than a trending issue.
Companies like Deutsche Bahn take their responsibility
seriously and live out how it can be consistently
implemented in the office interior: CUBE in Berlin is the
striking glass building directly opposite the main station.
Almost all the furnishings such as storage, tables and
carpet has been upcycled or refurbished.and the Viasit
chairs and sofas are upholstered in Camira “Oceanic”
fabric, which is made of 100 % recycled plastic waste
from the sea.

Duurzaam ondernemen is veel meer dan alleen een
kwestie van de tijdgeest. Ondernemingen zoals de
Duitse spoorwegen nemen hun verantwoordelijkheid en
laten zien hoe dit consequent kan worden doorgevoerd
op het gebied van kantoorefficiéntie: CUBE in Berlijn is
het opvallende gebouw met een glazen fagade, recht
tegenover het centraal station. Bijna de gehele inrich-
ting is circulair, kasten, bureaus, tapijten en zitmeubilair
zoals de bureaustoelen van Viasit, bekleed met de stof
“Oceanic” van Camira, gemaakt van 100 % gerecycled
plastic afval uit de zee.







oreChair

Creator: Patrick Harrison

Healthy sitting has never been so much fun. The revolutionary design of the
CoreChair helps you to remain active and in shape at work without compromising
comfort. Numerous independent “white paper” studies and thousands of
inspired users are effective evidence of the design. Protect and preserve your
long term health and invest in a CoreChair!

Gezond zitten was nog nooit zo plezierig. Het revolutionaire nieuwe ontwerp
van de CoreChair helpt u actief en in vorm te blijven op kantoor, zonder in te
leveren op comfort. Talloze onderzoeken en duizenden enthousiaste gebruikers
bewijzen de effectiviteit van het concept. Doe op de lange termijn iets voor uw
gezondheid en investeer in de CoreChair!

Institut
fir Gesundheit
[ ] und Ergonomie




Magic mechanics

Magisch mechanisme
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The CoreChair's mechanics are completely
versatile. The user stays upright based on
their own strength, using continuous micro
movements of the skeletal muscles, thereby
retaining a perfect upright seating position
without any conscious effort. This mobility
gently strengthens the skeletal muscles and
prevents poor posture and back issues. The
complex mechanics of CoreChair Classic
enable the resistance and therefore the
intensity of the movement to be adjusted by
the user.
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Het mechaniek van de CoreChair is rondom
beweegbaar. De gebruiker houdt zich zelf op
eigen kracht rechtop door constante micro-
bewegingen van de spieren en houdt zo een
optimale, rechte zithouding aan zonder zich
bewust daarvoor in te spannen. Daardoor
worden de spieren subtiel gestimuleerd en
verkeerde houdingen en rugklachten worden
verhinderd. Het complexe mechaniek Core-
Chair Classic maakt het mogelijk de weerstand,
en daarmee de intensiteit van de beweging,
volledig individueel in te stellen.



Finish and function

Kleuren en eigenschappen

CoreChair Classic

The patented mechanism
allows 3D movement. With
the CoreChair Classic, the
movement resistance can
be individually adjusted.

Het gepatenteerde
mechaniek maakt 3D
beweging mogelijk. Met de
CoreChair Classic kan
de bewegingsweerstand
individueel worden
aangepast.

Knitted mesh
Formstrick

Faux leather
Kunstleder

CoreChair Lite

For perfect sitting
CoreChair is height
adjustable with a choice of
two different height gas lifts.

Perfecte instelling: De
CoreChair is in hoogte
verstelbaaren voor de
lichaamsafmetingen
bestaan er twee varianten
gasveren.




Ingeniously
calthy

Briliant gezond

CoreChair is the creation of Patrick Harrison.

The ergonomics expert drew on his decades of
experience in the development of special seating
for prevention and rehabilitation, incorporating this
into an ingenious chair for everyone. CoreChair
mobilises you, improves blood circulation and
helps you to be more relaxed and efficient. Every
day, all day long.

De CoreChair is de creatie van Patrick Harrison.
De ergonomie expert putte zijn decennialange
ervaring uit de ontwikkeling van speciaal zitmeu-
bilair voor revalidatie en preventie en verwerkte
dit in deze ingenieuze zitoplossing voor iedereen.
De CoreChair mobiliseert en verbetert de bloed-
circulatie en helpt je om meer te ontspannen en
efficiénter te werken, dag na dag.
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CoreChair’s anatomical sitting
surface is shaped in such a
way to remove pressure from
the key points of the body.
You can feel the solid support
whilst at the same time fabul-
ous comfort, even during
extended periods of use. It’'s
as if you were sitting on a
cloud. For the upholstery, you
can choose between elegant,
knitted fabrics and hygienic
faux leather, with each avail-
able in five attractive colours.

De zitting van de CoreChair is
zo gedetailleerd vormgegeven
dat de gebruiker geen enkel
drukpunt meer voelt op het
zitvlak. U ervaart daardoor
solide steun, maar geniet te-
gelijkertijd een onvoorstelbaar
comfort, alsof je op een wolk
zit en dat ook na meerdere
uren. Voor de stoffering heeft
u de keuze uit vijf attractieve
stoffen of kunstleder.

=

https://www.corechair.eu




Ergonomics for all

Ergonomie voor iedereen

NPR 1813 is a practical guideline of the
Dutch standards institute NEN. It contains
standards for the ergonomic equipment of
office workplaces. Anthropometric studies
have shown that in the Netherlands the body
measurements of workers vary particularly
widely.

The requirements of NPR 1813 therefore go far
beyond the provisions of the corresponding
standard BS/EN 1335 to enable the widest
demographic to work healthily.

For office chairs in particular, NPR means that
components such as the seat and backrest
must be designed to be larger. Above all,
however, the adjustment ranges for the seat
height (gas lift), seat depth, armrests (in four
dimensions), as well the tilt and height of the
backrest must be larger.

We have tested our products to NPR 1813
for many years making them available to all
our customers worldwide. Because we think
that everyone has a right to comfortable and
healthy sitting and should benefit from the
advantages of the NPR recommendation.

NZ

n

NPR 1813 is een praktijkrichtlijn van het
Nederlandse normalisatie-instituut NEN.
Het bevat normen en richtlijnen voor de ergo-
nomische inrichting van kantoorwerkplekken.
Uit antropometrisch onderzoek is gebleken
dat de lichaamsmaten van de Nederlandse
beroepsbevolking Nederland bijzonder sterk
uiteenlopen.

De eisen van NPR 1813 gaan dus veel verder
dan de bepalingen van de overeenkomstige
Europese norm EN 1335 om mensen van ver-
schillende grootte en afmetingen in staat te
stellen gezond te werken.

Voor bureaustoelen in het bijzonder betekent
NPR dat bepaalde onderdelen anders moeten
worden ontworpen. Maar vooral de verstelmo-
gelijkheden voor de zithoogte, de zitdiepte en
de armleuningen moeten een aanzienlijk groter
bereik hebben.

Viasit biedt al vele jaren stoelen aan die vol-
doen aan NPR 1813, ook buiten Nederland.
Wij zijn van mening dat iedereen recht heeft
op comfortabel en gezond zitten en moet
kunnen profiteren van de voordelen van de
NPR-aanbeveling.

—T—



Drumback
36

Newback Impulse Fl1
46 54 74

Linea
86

—T3—






F

Design: Rainer Bachschmid

Dynamic flexibility —F1 combines engineered technology with an unbeatable
price to performance ratio. F1 is the perfect project chair and delivers excellent
value, ergonomics and is cost effective. F1 offers the user numerous options
for individual requirements and makes working a real pleasure. The ergonomic
components of F1 are paired with a selection of two different back heights
with the choice of a mesh or upholstered finish. F1 is available in an expansive
range of fabrics and mesh colours that can be tailor made to suit your
environment.

Dynamiek voor meer flexibiliteit—F1 biedt een geavanceerde techniek, duur-
zaamheid en veel waar voor uw geld. F1 is de ideale partner voor zowel grote
als kleine kondernemingen waar ergonomie en duurzaamheid centraal staan.
De F1 biedt vele opties voor individuele configuratie die het werken aan de
werkplek tot een plezier maken. De eigentijdse ergonomische kenmerken van
de F1 worden gecombineerd met een ruime keuze aan verschillende gestoffeer-
de rugleuninghoogtes en een ademende netbespanning, afgerond met een rijk
palet aan bekledingsstoffen en kleuren voor zeer individuele look op kantoor.

Institut
fir Gesundheit
[ und Ergonomie




3 mechanisms, 3 backs,
one look

3 zitprincipes, 3 rugleuningen, één uitstraling

as S W WS

B

F1 F1Pro F1 Move

Synchron-Mechanic Synchron-Automatic 3D-Synchron-Automatic
Synchroon-Mechaniek Synchroon-Automaat 3D-Synchroon-Automaat
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Adjustatble
luwibar support

Lendensteun

Supports three-diwensional
wovewent

Het “Move” mechaniek
ondersteund 3D-beweging



Move

F1 Move features an individually adjustable
flexible jointed seat which rotates through a
range of 360° providing all-round support for
movement. Enjoy complete freedom, regard-
less of task whether working with technology,
relaxing or talking with colleagues. F1 Move
helps to prevent complaints resulting from one-
sided strain of the skeletal muscles and spinal
column.

With F1 Pro it’s easy to find your optimal
comfort levels as the synchronous automatic
mechanism, adapts to your sitting position
through your body weight and the pressure you
exert on the backrest. In this way you intuitively
control the interplay of the mechanical com-
ponents, always sit correctly and maximise
comfort and wellbeing.

Direct onder zitting van de F1 Move is een
individueel instelbaar flex scharnier gemon-
teerd dat u 360° bewegingsvrijheid biedt en uw
bewegingen rondom ondersteunt. Geniet van
volledige vrijheid, hetzij bij het werken achter
een beeldscherm, bij een ontspannen tele-
foongesprek of bij overleg met collega’s. De F1
Move helpt om klachten te voorkomen die het
resultaat zijn van de éénzijdige belasting van
spieren en de wervelkolom.

De F1 Pro laat zich uiterst gemakkelijk in uw
favoriete zitpositie instellen. Onbetwist hoogte-
punt is het synchroonmechaniek, dat zich auto-
matisch aan uw zithouding aanpast. Met enkel
uw lichaamsgewicht en de druk die u tijdens
het zitten op de rugleuning van de stoel uitoe-
fent, regelt u intuitief het samenspel van de
hoogwaardige mechanische componenten. Zo
zit u altijd goed en geeft dat direct een comfor-
tabel gevoel.



7
72 visitor aund couference
chairs in MEET catalogue
F2 Bezoeker- en conferentiestoelen
vindt u in de MEET brochure

Optional headrest

Optioneel met neksteun

Arwrests /

20, 30, 40 or 40 Plus

Armleuningen
2D, 3D, 4D en 4D Plus

NPR: 100 weu seat Aepth

Optie NPR: o.a. zitdiepte instelling
100 mm






Service,please

Tot uw dienst

Your office chairs can take a lot of punishment. Day after
day, they carry load without complaint, often for many
years or even decades. It is clear that this strain grad ually
leaves its mark. Do not wait too long why not have your
chair technically checked regularly by our service partners.

Uw bureaustoel krijgt heel wat verduren. Dag na dag
draagt hij zonder klagen zijn last, vaak gedurende vele
jaren of zelfs decennia. Het is duidelijk dat dit geleidelijk
zijn sporen nalaat. Wacht niet te lang. Laat uw stoel regel-
matig nakijken. Onze ervaren Viasit service komt naar u
toe en controleert alles wat problemen zou kunnen veroor-
zaken. Wat ze ter plaatse aan kunnen herstellen, zullen
zij onmiddellijk uitvoeren. Indien er onderdelen vervangen
moeten worden, zullen zij daarvoor zorgen. In onze
fabriek in Neunkirchen, hebben wij een uitgebreide voor-
raad aan onderdelen, zodat uw stoel snel weer klaar is
voor gebruik.







Toro

Design: Ralf Umland

Toro is a pure passion for high-quality, natural materials and the best workman-
ship. Toro not only stands for the highest level of comfort, it has also been

developed according to the latest ergonomic findings. The exclusive coil sprung
seat cushion offers luxury seating comfort.

Toro, dat is puur enthousiasme voor hoogwaardige, natuurlijke materialen en de
beste afwerking. toro staat niet alleen voor het hoogste comfort, hij is ook ont-
wikkeld aan de hand van de allerlaatste ergonomische bevindingen. De zitting

bestaat uit een kussen met pocketveren en zorgt voor een optimale gewichts-
verdeling en comfort.




Value and tradition

Waarde en traditie

The Toro is a born executive chair—a repre-
sentative swivel chair for the highest demands
on ergonomics and functionality. Supported
by a high-quality pocket sprung seat, the gas
spring with comfort depth springing and a so
phisticated auto-synchronous mechanism, the
user can survive even long working days in
relaxed dignity and composure. The backrest
with its adjustable recline angle of up to 20°
contributes to this.

De Toro is een geboren representatieve exe-
cutive stoel die aan de hoogste ergonomische
eisen voldoet. Met de ondersteuning van een
hoogwaardige zitting voorzien van pocket-
veren, een gasveer met een extra comfort
dieptevering en een geavanceerd auto-syn-
chroon mechanisme, kan de gebruiker zelfs
lange werkdagen in ontspannen houding zitten.
De rugleuning met zijn verstelbare openings-
hoek van maximaal 20° draagt hiertoe bij.



Backrest support element
Verbinding rugleuning

Flud the Toro weeting
aud couference in
MEET catalrgue

De Toro vergaderstoel vindt
u in de MEET brochure

Black high-gloss White high-gloss Walnut veneer
lacquered lacquered Noten fineer
Zwart hoogglans gelakt Wit hoogglans gelakt






LInea

Design: Paul Brooks

Mastering challenges, seizing opportunities—everyday life is tough. Loyally,
Linea has your back and supports you on all your professional paths. When
things get busy in the office, you often tend to lose sight of what’s important: Your
own health. With a top ergonomically equipped professional swivel chair from the
Linea product line, they are safe. At least this is one thing less to worry about.

Uitdagingen aangaan, kansen grijpen, het leven is niet altijd even makkelijk. De
Linea staat volledig achter u en ondersteunt u op allerlei manieren. Wanneer
de druk op kantoor hoog wordt, verliest u vaak uit het oog wat belangrijk is: uw
eigen gezondheid. Met een ergonomisch uitgeruste professionele bureaustoel
van topkwaliteit uit het Linea programma zit u veilig. In ieder geval iets waar u
zich geen zorgen over hoeft te maken.




Stylishly simple

“énvoudig en stijlvol

Flexibility as a success factor: Under the con Flexibiliteit als succesfactor: Onder de voor-
ditions of “new working,” the classic office is waarden van Het Nieuwe Werken concurreert
competing with alternative forms of work such de traditionele werkomgeving van de onderne-
as home offices and coworking spaces. If it ming met alternatieve werkvormen zoals thuis-
wants to hold its own against this attractive kantoren en coworking werkplekken. Als het
competition, it must offer good reasons to zich wil handhaven tegenover deze aantrek-
return. Give your employees the reasons—a kelijke werkvormen, moet het goede redenen
healthy feel-good chair that conveys stability bieden om terug te keren. Geef uw medewer-
and security is certainly one of them. kers de gelegenheid een gezonde bureaustoel

te gebruiken, die stabiliteit en geborgenheid
geeft, dat hoort er zeker bij.



Headrest with wesh or fabric optious

Neksteun gestoffeerd of met netweave

Linea is available with a mesh or upholstered Linea is verkrijgbaar met een netweave rug-
backrest, three different backrest heights and a leuning of gestoffeerd in drie verschillende rug-
wide range of options such as arms, headrests, leuninghoogtes en een breed scala aan optie,
coat hangers and much more. zoals armleuningen, een neksteun etc ...

A
Linea visitor aud swdivel
chairs in MEET catalogue
Linea Bezoeker- en vergaderstoelen
vindt u in de MEET brochure







Kickster

Design: Riidiger Schaack

Kickster, the new entry level work chair from Viasit is a direct response to current
market conditions. It supports today’s young, individual lifestyle. Work time is
lifetime. Mo bile working, fast communication, flat hierarchies, start-ups, career,
and life planning in constant change —Kickster keeps up with your pace,
supports you and delivers freedom in your work and in your wallet! Where do
you want to be tomorrow?

Kickster is de nieuwe bureaustoel van Viasit. Hij draagt bij aan de jonge en
individuele lifestyle van vandaag. Werktijd maakt een groot deel uit van uw leven.
Mobiel werken, snelle communicatie, vlakke hiérarchieén, carriére en levens-
planning veranderen voortdurend—Kickster gaat met de tijd mee, ondersteund u
en geeft u de ruimte. Ook financieel. Waar wilt u morgen zijn?




Everything you want

Alles wat u wilt




Gas lift, synchronised mechanism
with adjustable tension control, free
flow reclining backrest with three
position lock, seat depth adjustment,
adjustable lumbar support and height
and width adjustable arms.

Verstelling van de hoogte en de
breedte van de armleuningen, ver-
stelling van de zitdiepte en de zit-
hoogte, vergrendeling van de rugleu-
ning in drie posities, gewichtsinstel-
ling, verstelbare lendensteun.






Do trythis
athome!

Work-@-home—modern technology makes this
possible: High speed internet access with technology
tools such as PC, laptop, tablet and smartphone
synced and working together—everything at its best.
You should make the same demands of your work-
space and above all—your work chair. Kickster is
good for your back, is fun and affordable.

Thuis werken—de huidige techniek maakt dat mogelijk:
Internet toegang, computers, smartphones en tablets,
alles van de beste kwaliteit. En de stoel? Heeft deze
geen prioriteit? U moet dezelfde eisen stellen aan

uw werkplek en vooral aan uw bureaustoel. Kickster

is goed voor uw rug, maakt het werken leuker en is
voordelig.




Viasit worldwide

Viasit wereldwijd

Ml Viasit sales and dealer network
Viasit Verkoop- en dealernetwerk
Exclusive importer
Exclusieve importeurs

Showrooms

@ Viasit Burositzmébel GmbH ~ ® Showroom Frankfurt @ Showroom Stuttgart
Boxbergweg 4 Hanauer Landstr. 186 SchénbuchstraBe 9
66538 Neunkirchen 60314 Frankfurt/Main 73765 Neuhausen
Tel. +49(0)682129080 Tel. +49(0) 16329081 15 Tel. +49(0) 1632908116
info @viasit.com frankfurt@viasit.com stuttgart@viasit.com
@ Viasit International Ltd. @ Showroom Paris

104 -110 Goswell Road 55 rue des Petites Ecuries

London EC1V 7 DH 75010 Paris/Parijs

Tel. +44(0)2039 126466 Tel. +33(0) 140410588

london @viasit.com paris @viasit.com
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